The Acquirers have entered into a share purchase agreement with International Brands Limited and its 

nominees (collectively, the “Sellers”) for the sale and purchase of 24,851,298 Ordinary Shares 

representing 70.46% of the total issued share capital of the Target Company, United Distributors 

Pakistan Limited, at an aggregate sale price of PKR 826,305,659/- (Pak Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Six 

Million Three Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine Only) calculated at the rate of PKR 33.25 per 

share.  

In pursuance of our obligations under Securities Act 2015, the Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition  

of Voting Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2017 you are hereby, being made an offer to sell your